

MedNotes

For Managed Care Medicaid and Nevada Check Up Providers

Medicaid and Nevada Check Up Open Enrollment July 7 through September 16

Medicaid and Nevada Check Up enrollees were recently notified of the upcoming open enrollment period of July 7, 2015 through September 16, 2015. To switch health plans, enrollees must complete the form sent to them by Nevada Medicaid and return it in the self-addressed, postage-paid envelope. Enrollees who do not wish to make a change do not need to take any action to remain with their current health plan.

As a Medicaid provider, you should be prepared to answer questions from Medicaid and Nevada Check Up enrollees about open enrollment. You can also refer enrollees to Member Services at **1-800-962-8074**, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. local time.



News

- Medicaid and Nevada Check Up Open Enrollment July 7 through September 16
- Vaccine for Children (VFC) Program
- Transition to ICD-10 Code Sets
- Are You Using Core Reports?
- Cribs for Kids® Program



Vaccine for Children (VFC) Program

Effective July 1, 2015, Vaccine for Children (VFC) providers must use the National Drug Code (NDC) rather than a general Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) code to bill the administration fees for vaccines. This change applies to all SmartChoice, NorthernChoice and Nevada Check Up members.

For more information, please contact your provider advocate or call Provider Services at **702-242-7088** or **1-800-745-7065**.



Formulary Changes Effective July 1, 2015

Additions

- Naloxone 0.4mg injection
- Sevelamer
- Nexium 24HR OTC

Additions with Prior Authorization

- Zykadia
- Prevacid Solutab
- Nexium granules
- Voltaren gel 1%
- Isentress suspension
- Budesonide inhalation suspension

Additions with Step Therapy

- Jentadueto
- Kombiglyze XR
- Onglyza
- Tradjenta
- Invokana
- Jardiance

Deletions

- Clomipramine capsules
- Clonidine transdermal
- Doxycycline Hyclate
- Doxycycline monohydrate tablet
- Fragmin injection
- Nadolol tablet
- Fenofibrate 67mg, 48mg, 134mg, 200mg (generic Lofibra)
- Fenofibrate 48mg and 145mg (generic Tricor)
- Seroquel XR (grandfather current users)
- Tev-Tropin

Transition to ICD-10 Code Sets

Health Plan of Nevada would like to take this opportunity to inform you of the upcoming transition from the ICD-9 diagnosis and procedure codes to the ICD-10 code sets that will be implemented on October 1, 2015.

The transition to ICD-10 will affect the entire health care continuum to provide improved payment accuracy, fewer rejected claims and improved disease monitoring and management. Learning the components surrounding ICD-10 and identifying resources can help support a smooth transition to this new code set.

In preparation, we have created an ICD-10 website to give providers additional information on education, tools and resources. We encourage you to visit the website to view the helpful checklists that have been developed, such as the **ICD-10 Provider Readiness Checklist**.

The ICD-10 website can be found in the **Quick Links** section at **unitedhealthcareonline.com**.

With additional efforts and continued communication with providers, we can achieve positive results to ensure a smooth transition to ICD-10. Please note that claims received on or after October 1, 2015 without the ICD-10 code sets will result in claims being rejected.

We would like to thank you for the high quality of care you continue to provide our members, and we appreciate your cooperation during this time of transition.

Are You Using Core Reports?

The network CORE Report allows providers to easily access a member's HEDIS compliance history. It also provides an excellent educational opportunity between the provider and member.

Providers can enter an empaneled member's information and view the member's open gaps or non-compliant screenings.

The report provides information on 20 measures including breast cancer screening, colorectal cancer screening, BMI, and diabetes. CORE Report can be accessed on Health Plan of Nevada's Online Member Center. For more information, please contact Provider Services.

Cribs for Kids® Program

In partnership with the Cribs for Kids® program, Health Plan of Nevada is working to provide Graco Pack 'n Play® portable cribs to qualifying Health Plan of Nevada Medicaid members.

This program was developed to help reduce the risk of infant-related deaths and to increase overall compliance with the recommended number of prenatal care visits.

To qualify for a portable crib through this program, Medicaid eligible members must opt in and attend at least 80 percent of their prenatal appointments. To enroll, the member must contact the health plan directly.

For questions or for additional information on this initiative or to assist a member with enrollment, please contact Health Plan of Nevada at **1-800-486-1092**, Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 6 p.m. local time.

P.O. Box 15645
Las Vegas, NV 89114-5645

MedNotesSM

Editorial Board

Kelly Simonson

AVP Medicaid Operations

Joy Alexander

Editor-in-Chief

Lindsay Alford

Editor/Writer

Lisa Jolly

Contributing Writer

PRSR STD
U.S. POSTAGE
PAID
Las Vegas, NV
Permit No. 952

Member Services Department

HPN Medicaid/
Nevada Check Up.....**1-800-962-8074**
Business Hours:
Mon.–Fri., 8 a.m.–5 p.m.

Provider Services

Toll-Free.....**1-800-745-7065**
Business Hours:
Mon.–Fri., 8 a.m.–5 p.m.

Pharmacy Services

Pharmacy.....**1-800-443-8197**
Fax Toll-Free.....**1-800-997-9672**
Business Hours:
Mon.–Fri., 8 a.m.–5 p.m.

Prior Authorization

Toll-Free.....**1-800-288-2264**
Fax Toll-Free.....**1-800-282-8845**
Business Hours:
Mon.–Fri., 8 a.m.–5 p.m.